zz On 13 May 2016, the Group sold €1.2m to 24 February 2017 at a rate of 1.2609

zz On 13 May 2016, the Group sold €1.2m to 3 March 2017 at a rate of 1.2606

zz On 13 May 2016, the Group sold €1.1m to 10 March 2017 at a rate of 1.2601

zz On 20 May 2016, the Group sold $3.5m to 28 April 2017 at a rate of 1.4622

zz On 20 May 2016, the Group sold $3.5m to 26 May 2017 at a rate of 1.4637

zz On 20 May 2016, the Group sold $3.0m to 28 June 2017 at a rate of 1.4657

The above derivatives are re-measured at fair value at each reporting date. This gives rise to a gain or loss, the entire amount of which
is recognised in the Income Statement.

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis that measures the estimated credit/(charge) to the Income Statement and Other
Comprehensive Income arising from a 10% difference in the US Dollar to Sterling and Euro to Sterling exchange rates applicable at 30
June 2016, with all other variables remaining constant. The sensitivity analysis makes the assumption that changes in foreign currency
rates only affect income, expense, assets and liabilities that are denominated in the relevant currencies.

Income statement OCI

+10%*
£’000

-10%*
£’000

+10%*
£’000

-10%*
£’000

Cash and cash equivalents (562) 689 — —
Trade receivables (including the effect of forward currency contracts) (37) 45 — —
Currency translation differences — — (221) 270
Net investment hedges — — 1,234 (1,509)
Profit before tax arising overseas (580) 709 — —

(1,179) 1,443 1,013 (1,239)

* �+10% represents Sterling value appreciating compared with other currencies. -10% represents Sterling value depreciating compared with other
currencies.

Wilmington plc Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2016 95www.wilmingtonplc.comStock Code: WIL

F
inancial S

tatem
ents

Wilmington AR2016  Financials Proof 6.indd   95 27/09/2016   13:08:42

24880-4   AR2016  27 September 2016 1:01 PM   Proof 6

20. Financial instruments and risk management continued
Liquidity and capital risk
Risk
The Group has historically expanded its operations both organically and via acquisition, financed partly by retained profits but also via